503178222 02/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3224836

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
CLIMAX MOLYBDENUM COMPANY					02/10/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	KINETI	KINETICS DYNACAST, LLC					
Street Address:	14045	14045 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PLACE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 400					
City:	CHARL	CHARLOTTE					
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	28277	28277					
	·						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			1			
Property Type			Number	-			
Application Number:13			34714				
Patent Number:		7882	601				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(303)	291-3201				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
-			291-3200				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ip@fc	law.com				
Correspondent Name			NEMORE CRAIG, P.C.				
		E 2400 VER, COLORADO 80203					
Address Line 4:		DEIN	VER, COLORADO 80203				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DYN-GEN IP (037823.0001)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SUSAN E. CHETLIN				
SIGNATURE:			/Susan E. Chetlin/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/12/2015				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment-Sch							
source=Assignment-Sch							
source=Assignment-Sch	nA#page3.i	tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of October 1, 2014, by Climax Molybdenum Company, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 333 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, United States of America ("Assignor") in favor of Kinetics Dynacast, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 14045 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Suite 400, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 7,882,601, titled "Snap Clip Lug," and the pending U.S. Patent Application No. 13/184,714, titled "Stainless Steel Alloy," together with those foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Patents"), and

WHEREAS, effective as of October 1, 2014, Assignee acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of October 1, 2014, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all registrations and applications therefore (including, without limitation, all continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations), and the right to apply for, register and prosecute the Patents, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment of these Patents, and that Assignor or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and

1 of 3

render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America, or of any and all foreign countries on said Patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Patents.

In Witness Whereof, said Assignor has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 10^{4h} day of <u>4ebrvary</u>, 2015.

CLIMAX MOLYBDENUM COMPANY

By:	SG 1D
Printed Name:	Timothy J. Olson
Title:	Controller

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 10^{16} day of February, 2015, before me personally appeared Timothy J. Olson, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Controller of Climax Molybdenum Company and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

and a Notary Public Jessica Lancaster Notary Public - Arizona **Commission Expires** Maricopa County **Ny Commission Expires** November 14, 2015

PATENT REEL: 034952 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
United States		7,882,601	Snap Clip Lug
United States	13/184,714		Stainless Steel Alloy
Canada	2804310		Stainless Steel Alloy
Europe	2011810216		Stainless Steel Alloy
Hong Kong	13110700.5		Stainless Steel Alloy
Japan	2013520773		Stainless Steel Alloy
Taiwan	201100125291		Stainless Steel Alloy

10004786 1

PATENT REEL: 034952 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 02/12/2015